Greeley City Council Agenda

Work Session

Tuesday, October 25, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.

City Council Chambers at City Center South, 1001 11th Ave, Greeley, CO 80631 Zoom Webinar link: https://greeleygov.zoom.us/j/94321296765

NOTICE:

City Council Work Sessions are held on the 2nd and 4th Tuesdays of each month in the City Council Chambers. Meetings are conducted in a hybrid format, with a Zoom webinar in addition to the in person meeting in Council Chambers.

City Council members may participate in this meeting via electronic means pursuant to their adopted policies and protocol.

Members of the public are also invited to view Council work sessions in person or remotely. Work sessions do not include public input in any format. Public comment is only permitted at regular Council meetings on the 1st and 3rd Tuesdays of each month.

Watch Meetings:



Meetings are open to the public and can be attended in person by anyone.



Meetings are livestreamed on YouTube at youtube.com/CityofGreeley as well as over the Zoom webinar. Public participation in the Zoom webinar only allows viewing the meeting.

For more information about this meeting or to request reasonable accommodations, contact the City Clerk's Office at 970-350-9740 or by email at cityclerk@greeleygov.com.

Meeting agendas, minutes, and archived videos are available on the City's meeting portal at greeley-co.municodemeetings.com/





Mayor John Gates

Councilmembers

Tommy Butler Ward I

Deb DeBoutez Ward II

Johnny Olson Ward III

> Dale Hall Ward IV

Brett Payton At-Large

> Ed Clark At-Large

A City Achieving Community Excellence Greeley promotes a healthy, diverse economy and high quality of life responsive to all its residents and neighborhoods, thoughtfully managing its human and natural resources in a manner that creates and sustains a safe, unique, vibrant and rewarding community in which to live, work, and play.

City Council

Work Session Agenda

October 25, 2022 at 6:00 PM

City Council Chambers, City Center South, 1001 11th Ave & via Zoom at https://greeleygov.zoom.us/j/94321296765

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Reports from Mayor and Council Members
- 5. City of Greeley Participation in State of Colorado Family and Medical Leave Insurance Program (FAMLI)
- 6. Downtown: Safe and Secure Community and Housing for All
- 7. Scheduling of Meetings, Other Events
- 8. Adjournment